© 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com TS 1
TS\032003\Q1
 Output to 2.5A, 275 Vac
AC/DC Control
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Pin-to-pin compatible with electromechanical
relays
• AC and DC control

TS3R2G 2.5A, 30 Vdc
TS3R1G 1A, 30 Vac/Vdc
Part Number Explanation
Series TS
NOTES
1) Line Voltage (nominal): 24 = 240 Vac;
3 = 30 Vdc (3–30 Vdc/Vac for TS3R1G)
2) Switch Type: D = Zero-cross turn-on; R = Random turn-on
3) Control Range: G = 12–30 Vdc/Vac (TS242G, TS3R1G)
G = 12–30 Vdc (TS3R2G)
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
TS 24 D 2 G
Hole Ø .04 (1.1)
.2 (5.1)
1 (15.7)
1.14 (29) .5 (12.7)
WEIGHT: .39 oz. (11g)
Figure 1 — TS relays; dimensions in inches (mm)
INPUT (CONTROL) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Units
Control Range
TS242G, TS3R1G 12 30 Vac/Vdc
TS3R2G 12 30 Vdc
Input Current Range 4.1 13 mA
(See Figure 2)
Must Turn-Off Voltage 2.5 V
Input Resistance (Typical) 2100 Ohms
DC
AC
5 10 15 20 25 30 350
Control Voltage (V)
In
pu
t C
ur
re
nt
 (
m
A
)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
0
TS242G, TS3R1G
All 3 relays
Figure 2 — TS Relays
CONTROL CHARACTERISTIC
查询TS24D2G供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
TS 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS
TS\032003\Q1
Series TS
OUTPUT (LOAD) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Unit
Operating Range
TS24D2G 12 275 Vrms
TS3R2G 0 30 Vdc
TS3R1G 0 30 Vac/Vdc